Directors of the Resulting Company at their meeting held later on the said date and upon taking into consideration, inter
alia, the said reports, opinion and recommendation of the Audit Committee, also approved the Scheme and concluded that
the entitlement ratio is fair and reasonable

vii.	 The said Valuation Reports and Fairness Opinion are also available for inspection at Registered Office of the Resulting
Company on any working day, (between 10:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.) except Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays up to the
date of the Meeting and shall also be available for inspection at the venue of the Meeting.

 13.	 Shareholding pattern

A.	 The pre-Arrangement shareholding pattern of the Demerged Company and the pre/post-Arrangement shareholding
pattern of the Resulting Company as on June 30, 2019, is given in the table below. There will be no change in the
shareholding pattern of the Demerged Company consequent to the Scheme.

Sr.
No.

Description Demerged Company Resulting Company
Pre-arrangement Pre-arrangement Post-arrangement*

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) Individuals / Hindu Undivided

Family
0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Central Government /State
Government(s)

0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Any Other

- Bodies Corporate 7,80,27,943 30.63 21,74,45,190 34.45 30,54,10,518 33.18
Sub-Total (A) (1) 7,80,27,943 30.63 21,74,45,190 34.45 30,54,10,518 33.18

(2) Foreign
(a) Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals / Foreign Individuals)
0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Any Other 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub-Total (A) (2) 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group (A) = (A)
(1)+(A)(2)

7,80,27,943 30.63 21,74,45,190 34.45 30,54,10,518 33.18

(B) Public Shareholding
(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 5,83,53,222 22.91 6,70,98,745 10.63 13,36,21,378 14.52
(b) Financial Institutions /Banks 7,75,078 0.30 1,44,95,314 2.30 4,61,36,022 5.01
(c) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Insurance Companies 3,66,53,353 14.39 9,47,650 0.15 1,21,50,430 1.32

25

Sr.
No.

Description Demerged Company Resulting Company
Pre-arrangement Pre-arrangement Post-arrangement*

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
(e) Foreign Institutional Investors

/ Foreign Portfolio Investors
(Corporate)

2,73,60,874 10.74 16,79,21,734 26.61 19,91,13,064 21.63

(f ) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
(g) Alternative Investment Fund 1,02,000 0.04 2,86,610 0.05 4,02,890 0.04
(h) Any Other 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub-Total (B)(1) 12,32,44,527 48.38 25,07,50,053 39.73 39,14,23,784 42.52
(2) Central Government/State

Government(s)
71,948 0.03 5,850 0.00 87,870 0.01

Sub-Total (B)(2) 71,948 0.03 5,850 0.00 87,870 0.01
(3) Non-Institutions
(a) Individuals -

i Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital upto Rs. 2
lakhs

4,07,51,735 16.00 12,07,66,898 19.14 16,94,18,569 18.40

ii Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

30,99,714 1.22 62,36,568 0.99 75,00,125 0.81

(b) NBFCs registered with RBI 12,080 0.00 1,45,056 0.02 1,58,825 0.02
(c) Overseas	 Depositories

(holding DRs) (balancing figure)
0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Any Other
- Bodies Corporate 27,56,716 1.08 72,13,795 1.14 1,01,80,158 1.11
- Clearing Members 9,96,827 0.39 52,20,994 0.83 63,58,077 0.69
- Directors and their Relatives 4,166 0.00 50,000 0.01 50,641 0.01
- Foreign Nationals 906 0.00 0 0.00 1,032 0.00
- Foreign Portfolio Investors
(Individual)

77 0.00 2,400 0.00 2,487 0.00

- HUF 12,82,884 0.50 36,33,590 0.58 50,95,440 0.55
- IEPF 10,99,044 0.43 18,47,433 0.29 31,00,343 0.34
- LLP 1,48,863 0.06 3,06,875 0.05 4,76,574 0.05
- Non-Resident Indian 18,96,360 0.74 65,72,259 1.04 87,59,439 0.95
- OCBs/Foreign Companies 0 0.00 51,075 0.01 51,075 0.01
- Trusts 13,62,488 0.53 1,08,58,800 1.72 1,24,67,512 1.35
Sub-total (B)(3) 5,34,11,860 20.97 16,29,05,743 25.81 22,36,20,297 24.29
Total Public Shareholding
(B) = (B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)

17,67,28,335 69.37 41,36,61,646 65.55 61,51,31,951 66.82

TOTAL (A)+(B) 25,47,56,278 100.00 63,11,06,836 100.00 92,05,42,469 100.00
(C) Shares held by Custodians and

against which DRs have been
issued

0 0.00 22,893 0.00 22,893 0.00

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 25,47,56,278 100.00 63,11,29,729 100.00 92,05,65,362 100.00

	 * Assuming the continuing shareholding pattern as on June 30, 2019

B.	 Pre/post Arrangement capital structure of the Demerged Company and the Resulting Company

	 The pre-Arrangement capital structure of the Demerged Company and the Resulting Company is given in paragraphs
4.A(iv) and 4.B(iv) above. There will be no change in the capital structure of the Demerged Company consequent to the
Scheme. The post arrangement capital structure of the Resulting Company will be as follows:-

Particulars Amount in INR
Authorised
125,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1 each 125,00,00,000
Issued, Subscribed and Paid up